

NO. 44417-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ANGELA MARIE RODRIGUEZ, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.12-1-02039-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INCLUDING A POINT IN RODRIGUEZ’S OFFENDER SCORE FOR THE CONVICTION IN COUNT II. 1

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUSPENDING RODRIGUEZ’S SENTENCE ON COUNT II FOR 60 MONTHS..... 1

 III. THE NO CONTACT ORDER MUST BE AMENDED. 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

C. ARGUMENT..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INCLUDING A POINT IN RODRIGUEZ’S OFFENDER SCORE FOR THE CONVICTION IN COUNT II. 1

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUSPENDING RODRIGUEZ’S SENTENCE ON COUNT II FOR 60 MONTHS..... 7

 III. THE NO CONTACT ORDER MUST BE AMENDED. 10

D. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Personal Restraint of VanDelft</i> , 158 Wn.2d 731, 147 P.3d 573 (2006)	3
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 56 Wn. 2d 729, 355 P.2d 344, 345 (1960)	8, 9
<i>State v. Monday</i> , 12 Wn.App. 429, 531 P.2d 811 (1975).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Parent</i> , 164 Wn.App. 210, 267 P.3d 358 (2011)	9

Statutes

9.94A.589 (1) (a)	2
RCW 3.50.330	7
RCW 3.66.068	7
RCW 9.92.060	9
RCW 9.92.064	7
RCW 9.94A.030 (41).....	2
RCW 9.94A.525 (1).....	2
RCW 9.94A.525 (21) (c)	1, 2
RCW 9.94A.589	2, 3, 6
RCW 9.95.210	7, 9

Other Authorities

Patricia Sully, <i>Taking it Seriously: Repairing Domestic Violence Sentencing in Washington State</i> , 34 Seattle U.L. Rev. 963, p. 965 (2011).....	4
